1) DeKalb

DECEMBER 14,2022  6:00 P.M.
MEETING OF THE DEKALB TOWNSHIP BOARD
2323 SOUTH FOURTH STREET - DEKALB, IL 60115

The public is invited to join our in-person meetings and members of the public may address the Township Board during Public
Comment by submitting a speaker request form prior to the start of the meeting. As a convenience to the public, the Township
provides remote viewing of monthly meetings. Remote viewing mode does not provide for public participation.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/|/89688029602 ?pwd=MjR6MmZIRFdpYVB4NkVzZjIRWERpZz09
Meeting |D: 896 8802 9602 Passcode: 743542 Dial in: 13126266799

Call to Order — Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Agenda
Presentations
a. Society of St. Vincent de Paul
Public Comment
Reports
a. Supervisor's Report
b. Clerk's Report
c. Highway Commissioner’s Report
d. Assessor’'s Report
e. Trustees Reports
G. Bill Paying
a. Approval of November Audit Report and December Bills to Pay
b. Receive, File, and Approve Treasurer's November Budget Report
H. Unfinished Business
a. Intergovernmental Agreement Between DeKalb Township and DeKalb Township Road
District for Use of Property
b. Township Accounting
I.  New Business
a. Approval of DeKalb Township Road District Tax Levy
b. Resolution 2022-011(T) Approving the Adoption of Credit Card Policies and Procedures for
DeKalb Township
c. Approval of Minutes of the Regular Board of Trustees Meeting of October 12, 2022 and
November 9, 2022
J. Old Business
a. Resolution 2022-010(T) IGA with DeKalb Township Road District for Maintenance of
Oakwood and Evergreen Cemeteries and Bush Reserve
K. Executive Session
L. Other Business
a. Next Regular Meeting January 11, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.
M. Adjournment
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2022 NOVEMBER WARRANT FOR EXPENDITURES REPORT TO DATE

FUND - Invoices
TOWN $90,835.92
GENERAL ASSISTANCE $17,809.29
ROAD AND BRIDGE $38,370.82
PERMANENT ROAD $23,438.75
BUILDING & EQUIPMENT $0.00
SPECIAL BRIDGE $0.00
All Funds-Total $170,454.78

We, the undersigned, comprising the Township Board of DeKalb Township, having duly met at
the Clerk’s office on DECEMBER 14, 2022 hereunto set our hands on this document for the
purpose of auditing the various accounts of DeKalb Township and DeKalb Township Road
District, and do hereby certify that the above claims or demands against said accounts were
presented, and examined, and were allowed at the meeting.

Trustee Nancy Bradlo Supervisor Mary Hess

Trustee Lisa King

Trustee Chad McNett Clerk Andrew Tillotson
Trustee Dale Thurman (SEAL)
I , DeKalb Township Clerk. attest that the attached bills

were presented for payment for month of NOVEMBER 2022 at the DECEMBER 14, 2022
Township Board meeting.

Clerk Andrew Tillotson

2022 NOVEMBER WARRANT FOR TOTAL EXPENDITURES REPORT

2323 S. Fourth Street Phone; §15-758-8282
Dekalb, Hlinois 60115 Fax: 815-758-0124

www.dekalbtownship.org



10:27 AM DeKalb Township

12106/22 Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BANK-TOWN FUND, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 1,795,157.85
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 61 items

Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 1380 ILLINOIS ASSESSO... X -50.00 -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1394 COMMUNITY COO... X -15,000.00 -15,050.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1404 SAFE PASSAGE, INC X -12,000.00 -27,050.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1403 REGIONAL ACCES... X -12,000.00 -39,050.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1399 FAMILY SERVICE ... X -12,000.00 -51,050.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1402 KISHWAUKEE YM... X -12,000.00 -63,050.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1401 HOPE HAVEN OF ... X -12,000.00 -75,050.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1392 BARB FOOD MART X -11,500.00 -86,550.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1390 ADVENTURE WOR... X -10,000.00 -06,550.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1405 VOLUNTARY ACTL... X -10,000.00 -106,550.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1395 DEKALB AREA AL... X -10,000.00 -116,550.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1400 FOX VALLEY OLDE... X -7,000.00 -123,550.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1396 DEKALB COUNTY ... X -5,500.00 -129,050.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1393 CASA DEKALB CO... X -5,000.00 -134,050.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1397 DEKALB COUNTY ... X -5,000.00 -139,050.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1391 BARB CITY MANO... X -4,000.00 -143,050.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 1398 ELDER CARE SER... X -3,000.00 -146,050.00
Check 11/01/2022 PAD INTERNAL REVEN... X -7,577.75 -153,627.76
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1013 CRAIG A SMITH X -5,704.73 -159,332.48
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1016 MARY HESS X -5,218.50 -164,550.98
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1018 RICHARD J DYER X -5,041.36 -169,592.34
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 1411 BLUE CROSS BLU... X -4,323.88 -173,916.22
Check 11/01/2022 PAD IMRF X -3,422.40 -177,338.62
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 1412 NEWKIRK & ASSO... X -2,250.00 -179,588.62
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1019 ANDREW C REININK X -1,538.57 -181,127.19
Check 11/01/2022 PAD ILDEPT OF REVEN... X -1,265.18 -182,392.37
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1020 COREY NELSON X -1,096.07 -183,488.44
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 1413 RAMAKER & ASSO... X -700.00 -184,188.44
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1011 ANDREW TILLOTS... X -345.03 -184,533.47
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1022 JODIE L. PETERSON X -209.29 -184,742.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 1410 AFLAC X -190.93 -184,933.69
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1014 DALE L THURMAN X -146.22 -185,079.91
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1017 NANCY G BRADLO X -146.22 -185,226.13
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1015 LISA R KING X -138.38 -185,364.51
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1012 CHAD C. MCNETT X -138.38 -185,502.89
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 1415 OEST, HALEIGH X -92.19 -185,595.08
Paycheck 11/01/2022 1021 HALEIGH M OEST X -59.84 -185,654.92
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 1414 THE STANDARD X -31.85 -185,686.77
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1428 STONEHUGGER C... X -40,000.00 -225,686.77
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1416 CARDMEMBER SE... X -1,310.53 -226,997.30
Bili Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1419 DYER, RICH X -6756.00 -227,672.30
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1427 SPARKLE JANITOR... X -540.00 -228,212.30
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1421 Kane Cty Landscap... X -502.68 -228,714.98
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1418 DEK. CTY. REHAB ... X -500.00 -229,214.98
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1417 COMED X -424.04 -229,639.02
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1424 REININK, ANDREW X -324.32 -229,963.34
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1420 EWORLDLINX X -216.00 -230,179.34
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1429 VERIZON X -100.42 -230,279.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1422 NORTHERN ILLINO... X -76.09 -230,355.85
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1423 PITNEY BOWES INC X -22.09 -230,377.94
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1425 RICOH USA, INC X -5.88 -230,383.82
Paycheck 11/156/2022 1023 ANDREW C REININK X -1,638.55 -231,922.37
Paycheck 11/156/2022 1024 COREY NELSON X -1,100.89 -233,023.26
Check 11/15/2022 pad INTERNAL REVEN... X -922.57 -233,945.83
Paycheck 11/15/2022 1026 JODIE L PETERSON X -275.20 -234,221.03
Check 11/16/2022 pad IL DEPT OF REVEN... X -175.90 -234,396.93
Paycheck 11/15/2022 1025 HALEIGH M OEST X -82.93 -234,479.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 1433 NEWKIRK & ASSO... X -1,000.00 -235,479.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 1430 METRONET X -353.02 -235,832.88
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 1432 STONEHUGGERC... X -56.58 -235,889.46
Check 11/30/2022 X -79.90 -235,969.36

Total Checks and Payments -235,969.36 -235,969.36

Deposits and Credits - 8 items
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10:27 AM DeKalb Township

12/06/22 Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BANK-TOWN FUND, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Type Date Num Name

Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 11/01/2022 X 30.00 30.00
Check 11/14/2022 1729 INTERNAL REVEN... X 0.00 30.00
Check 11/14/2022 1729 IL DEPT OF REVEN... X 0.00 30.00
Check 11/156/2022 INTERNAL REVEN... X 0.00 30.00
Payme_nt 11/21/2022 022042  SYCAMORE TOWN... X 400.00 430.00
Depos!t 11/22/2022 X 705.94 1,135.94
Depos!t 11/22/2022 X 38,224.18 39,360.12
Deposit 11/30/2022 X 54.11 39,414.23
Total Deposits and Credits 39,414.23 39,414.23
Total Cleared Transactions -196,555.13 -196,555.13
Cleared Balance -196,555.13 1,598,602.72
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2021 1136 DEPARTMENT OF ... -200.00 -200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2022 1384 SMITH, CRAIG -636.56 -836.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 1426 SMITH, CRAIG -636.56 -1,473.12
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 1431 ZUKOWSKI, ROGE... -280.00 -1,753.12
Total Checks and Payments -1,763.12 -1,763.12
Deposits and Credits - 73 items
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOCIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj IDES 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj IDES 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj IDES 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj iLLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj IDES 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
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10:27 AM DeKalb Township

12106/22 Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BANK-TOWN FUND, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 1727 ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 1726 United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United ‘States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj IDES 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2021 adj ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2021 1016 INTERMEDIA 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2022 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
| Liability Check 03/31/2022 ILLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2022 adj United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2022 1728 United States Treas... 0.00 0.00
Liability Check 03/31/2022 adj JLLINOIS DEPART... 0.00 0.00
Total Deposits and Credits 0.00 0.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -1,7563.12 -1,763.12
Register Balance as of 11/30/2022 -198,308.25 1,596,849.60
New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 16 items
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1029 CRAIG A SMITH -5,704.73 -5,704.73
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1032 MARY HESS -5,218.50 -10,923.23
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1034 RICHARD J DYER -5,041.356 -15,964.58
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 1435 BLUE CROSS BLU... -4,810.92 -20,775.50
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1036 COREY NELSON -1,594.88 -22,370.38
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1035 ANDREW C REININK -1,5638.57 -23,908.95
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1038 JODIE L PETERSON -443.80 -24,352.75
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1027 ANDREW TILLOTS... -345.03 -24,697.78
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 1436 SWANSON QUALIT... -334.60 -25,032.38
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 1434 AFLAC -190.93 -25,223.31
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1033 NANCY G BRADLO -146.22 -25,369.53
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1030 DALE L THURMAN i -146.22 -25,515.75
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1031 LISAR KING -138.38 -25,654.13
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1028 CHAD C. MCNETT -138.38 -25,792.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 1437 THE STANDARD -31.85 -25,824.36
Paycheck 12/01/2022 1037 HALEIGH M OEST -24.37 -25,848.73
Total Checks and Payments -25,848.73 -25,848.73
Total New Transactions -25,848.73 -25,848.73
Ending Balance -224,1656.98 1,571,000.87
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DeKalb Township GA
Reconciliation Detail

RESOURCE BANK- G A 6064443, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Typo Date Num

Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 454,258.15
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 36 itams
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2022 2410 — X -354,20 -354.20
Paycheck 11/01/2022 276 RIKA D BROWN X -1,5904.88 - -1,849.08
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2424 BLUE CROSS BLU... X -1,176.50 -3,125.58
Check 11/01/2022 PAD IMRF X -569.77 -3,685.36
Check 11/01/2022 PAD INTERNAL REVEN... X -516.27 -4,200.62
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2428 X -457.03 -4,657.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2414 X -322.00 -4,879.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2417 X -322.,00 -5,301.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2418 X -322.00 -5,623.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2413 X -322.00 -5,945.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2412 X -322.00 -6,267.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2421 X -322.00 -6,589.65
Bill Pmt -Chack 11/01/2022 2418 X -322.00 -6,911.65
Bill Pmt -Chack 11/01/2022 2415 X -322.00 -7,233.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2416 X -322.00 -7,665.65
Bifl Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2420 X -322.00 -7,8771.65
Check 111012022 PAD IL. DEPT OF REVEN... X -105.08 -7,982.73
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2422 AFLAC X -54.22 -8,036.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2425 CARAHSOFT TECH... X -20.00 -8,056.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2428 NCPERS GROUP LI... X -16.00 -8,072.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2423 ALUMNI AWARD S... X -10.50 -8,083.45
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 2427 THE STANDARD X -6.37 -8,088.82
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 2430 CARDMEMBER SE... X -1,180.756 -8,279.57
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 2435 HALVERSON APAR... X -602.00 -9,881.57
Bill Pmt -Chack 11/09/2022 2434 GARDEN ESTATE ... X -378.00 -10,258.57
Bill Pmt -Chack 11/09/2022 2433 PASSION PURSUIT.. X -367.50 -10,627.07
Blil Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 2429 BROWN, ERIKA X -198.50 -10,825.57
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2022 2431 EWORLDLINX X -72.00 -10,897.57
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 2432 PITNEY BOWES INC X -62.90 -10,960.47
Bill Pmt -Check 1171412022 2436 NICOR GAS X -869.89 -11,930.36
Paycheck 11/15/2022 278 ERIKA D BROWN X -1,608.48 -13,538.85
Paychack 11/15/2022 277 ANGEL N MASON X -1,310.41 -14,849.26
Check 14/15/2022 PAD INTERNAL REVEN... X -857.67 -15,706.93
Check 11/16/2022 PAD IL DEPT OF REVEN... X -184.92 -15,891.85
Bill Pmt -Check 1112112022 2441 BROWN, ERIKA X -205.28 -16,097.13
Bill Pmt -Check 111212022 2438 METRONET X -66.28 -16,163.41
Total Checks and Payments -16,163.41 -16,163.41
Deposits and Credits - 6 items
Biil Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 BROWN, ERIKA X 0.00 0.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 BROWN, ERIKA X 0.00 0.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/2212022 2440 BROWN, ERIKA X 0.00 0.00
Daposit 11/2212022 X 160.76 160.76
Deposit 11122/2022 X 8,704.39 8.865.15
Deposit 11/30/2022 X 14.66 8,879.81
Total Deposlts and Credits 8,879.81 8,879.81
Total Cleared Transactions -7,283.60 -7,283.60
Cleared Balance -7.283.60 446,974.55
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2022 2307 -322.00 -322.00
Biii Pmt -Check 10/04/2022 2403 TOWNSHIP SUPER... -30.00 -352.00
Bill Pt -Check 11116/2022 2437 SUBURBAN APART... -1,001.40 -1,353.40
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/12022 2439 ZUKOWSK!, ROGE... -80.00 -1,433.40
Bill Pmt -Check 1112812022 2443 RHOADES REAL E... -875.96 -2,309.36
Bili Pmt -Check 11/28/2022 2442 COMED -77.00 -2,388.36
Total Checks and Payments -2,386.36 ~2,386.36
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check woizezz 2265 TN 0.00 0.00
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3:18 PM DeKalb Township GA

12/06/22 Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BANK- G A 6064443, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Total Deposits and Credits o 0.00 o 0.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -2,386.36 -2,386.36
Register Balance as of 11/30/2022 -9,669.96 444,588.19

New Transactlons
Checks and Payments - 21 items

Paycheck 1210112022 280 ERIKA D BROWN -2,669.07 -2,668.07

Paycheck 12/01/2022 279 ANGEL N MASON -2,166.11 -4,835.18

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 2456 PITTSLEY REALTY -1,495.00 -6,330.18

Bill Pmt -Check 1210112022 2453 BLUE CROSS BLU... -1,321.15 -7,651.33

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 2458 PITTSLEY REALTY -434.00 -8,085.33

Bl Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 2451 -322.00 -8,407.33

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 2450 -322.00 -8,729.33

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 2449 -322.00 -9,051.33

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 2448 -322.00 -9,373.33

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 2447 -322.00 -0,695.33

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 2446 -322.00 -10,017.33

Bill Pmt -Check 12/04/2022 2445 -322.00 -10,339.33

Bill Pmt -Check 1210112022 2444 -322.00 -10,661.33

8ifll Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 2457 COMED -171.18 -10,832.51

Bill Pmt -Check 1210112022 2454 SWANSON QUALIT... -95.60 -10,928.11

Bill Pmt -Check 12/0112022 2452 AFLAC -54.22 -10,082.33

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 2455 THE STANDARD -6.37 -10,988.70
Bill Pmt -Check 1210512022 2461 PITTSLEY REALTY -1,082.00 -12,070.70
| Bill Pmt -Check 12/0512022 2460 GARDEN ESTATE ... -1,080.00 -13,150.70
| Bill Pmt -Check 1210512022 2458 CITY OF DEKALB-... -327.74 -13,478.44
Bl Pmt -Check 12/06/2022 2462 THE TERRACES A... -995.00 -14,473.44

Total Checks and Payments -14,473.44 ~14,473.44

Total New Transactions -14,473.44 -14,473.44

Ending Balance -24,143.40 430,114.75
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1:05 PM DeKalb Township Road Fund

1210522 Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE-ROAD & BRIDGE-4451, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 402,312.80
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 49 items

Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2022 3447 WEDO WINDOWS ... X -255.00 -255.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2022 3446 DEKALB LAWN & E... X -109.95 -364.95
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2022 3451 HARRINGTON ENV... X -285.00 -649.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 3456 NEWKIRK & ASSO... X -2,250.00 -2,899.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 3454 BLUE CROSS BLU... X -1,643.69 -4,543.64
Paycheck 11/01/2022 250 KAREN S GUMINO X -1,050.26 -5,593.90
Paycheck 11/01/2022 251 KYLER KLAPPRODT X -839.11 -6,433.01
Check 11/01/2022 PAD IMRF X -668.13 -7,101.14
Check 11/01/2022 PAD INTERNAL REVEN... X -623.35 -7,724.49
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 3458 MID-WEST TRUCK... X -392.00 -8,116.49
Paycheck 11/01/2022 249 JODIE L PETERSON X -209.65 -8,326.14
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 3455 GORDON HARDW... X -158.43 -8,484.57
Check 11/01/2022 PAD IL DEPT OF REVEN... X -139.26 -8,623.83
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 3459 BOCKMAN'S TRUC... X -117.00 -8,740.83
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 3453 AFLAC X -20.35 -8,761.18
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 3457 THE STANDARD X -6.37 -8,767.55
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3461 CARDMEMBER SE... X -9,065.88 -17,833.43
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3465 MESCHER, RINEH... X -3,363.00 -21,196.43
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3462 CINTAS X -665.88 -21,862.31
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3471 TRANE X -563.00 -22,425.31
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3470 SUPERIOR DIESEL... X -476.69 -22,902.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3464 HARRINGTON ENV... X -385.00 -23,287.00
Bili Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3469 STRAN'S GARDEN ... X -375.00 -23,662.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2022 3466 NEBRASKA-IOWA I... X -279.90 -23,941.90
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3467 NICOR GAS X ~111.28 -24,053.18
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3472 VERIZON X -102.08 -24,155.26
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3468 NORTHERN iLLINO... X -75.32 -24,230.58
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3463 EWORLDLINX X -72.00 -24,302.58
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 3460 AIRGAS US LLC X -22.69 -24,325.27
Bill Pmt -Check 14/14/2022 3475 BRAD MANNING F... X -2,777.59 -27,102.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2022 3473 AMERIGAS X -171.01 -27,273.87
Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2022 3476 CULLIGAN OF DEK... X -48.65 -27,322.52
Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2022 3474 AUTO VALUEBUMP... X -2.06 -27,324.58
Paycheck 11/15/2022 253 KAREN S GUMINO X -1,050.26 -28,374.84
Check 11/15/2022 PAD INTERNAL REVEN... X -524.33 -28,899.17
Paycheck 11/15/2022 254 KYLER KLAPPRODT X -502.92 -29,402.09
Paycheck 11/15/2022 252 JODIE L PETERSON X -275.57 -29,677.66
Check 11/15/2022 pad IL DEPT OF REVEN... X -121.46 -29,799.12
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 3486 SUPERIOR DIESEL... X -2,743.94 -32,543.06
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 3481 CERTIFIED LABOR... X -1,121.38 -33,664.44
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 3485 NEWKIRK & ASSO... X -1,000.00 -34,664.44
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 3488 CONSERV FS X -816.80 -35,481.24
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 3480 BONNELL INDUST... X -786.89 -36,268.13
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 3478 ATLAS SHEET MET... X -550.00 -36,818.13
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 3479 BOCKMAN'S TRUC... X -164.00 -36,982.13
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 3477 METRONET X -98.36 -37,080.49
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 3487 WEDO WINDOWS ... X -85.00 -37,165.49
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 3483 GORDON HARDW... X -62.29 -37,227.78
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 3484 NEBRASKA-IOWA I... X -58.74 -37,286.52
Total Checks and Payments -37,286.52 -37,286.52
Deposits and Credits - 4 items
Deposit 11/09/2022 X 90.60 90.60
Deposit 11/22/2022 X 232.76 323.36
Deposit 1112212022 X 7,654.19 7,977.55
Deposit 11/30/2022 X 12.70 7,990.25
Total Deposits and Credits 7,990.25 7,990.25
Total Cleared Transactions -29,296.27 ~29,296.27
Cleared Balance -29,296.27 373,016.53

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
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1:05 PM DeKalb Township Road Fund

12/05/22 Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE-ROAD & BRIDGE-4451, Period Ending 11/30/2022
Type Date Num Name
Bill Pmt -Check 11212022 3482 DEKALB LAWN & E...

Total Checks and Payments
Deposits and Credits - 2 items
General Journal 06/30/2021
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2021 3092
Total Deposits and Credits
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 11/30/2022

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items

Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 3490
Paycheck 12/01/2022 255
Paycheck 12/01/2022 254
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 3491
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 3489
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 3492

Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

BONNELL INDUST...

BLUE CROSS BLU...
KAREN S GUMINO
JODIE L. PETERSON

SWANSON QUALIT...

AFLAC
THE STANDARD

Amount Balance
-1,734.25 -1,734.25
-1,734.25 -1,734.25

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
-1,734.25 -1,734.25
-31,030.52 371,282.28
-1,815.04 -1,815.04
-1,538.40 -3,353.44
-444.17 -3,797.61
-286.80 -4,084.41
-20.35 -4,104.76
-6.37 -4,111.13
-4,111.13 -4,111.13
-4,111.13 -4,111.13
-35,141.65 367,171.186
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4:22 PM
12/05/22

DeKalb Township Perm Road Fund

Reconciliation Detail
RESOURCE BK-PERMANENT RD-4478, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Type Date Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 20 items

Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 4244
Check 11/01/2022 PAD
Paycheck 11/01/2022 375
Check 11/01/2022 PAD
Paycheck 11/01/2022 376
Paycheck 11/01/2022 377
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 4243
Check 11/01/2022 PAD
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 4245
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 4248
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 4246
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2022 4247
Paycheck 11/15/2022 378
Check 11/15/2022 pad
Paycheck 11/15/2022 379
Paycheck 11/15/2022 380
Check 11/15/2022 PAD
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 4251
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 4250
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 4252

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2022 4249
Deposit 11/22/2022
Deposit 11/22/2022
Deposit 11/30/2022

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 11/30/2022

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items

Paycheck 12/01/2022 381
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 4254
Paycheck 12/01/2022 383
Paycheck 12/01/2022 382
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 4253
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2022 4255

Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

BLUE CROSS BLU...

IMRF
JACOB A SMITH

INTERNAL REVEN...

James Poff Il

JEFFREY L HARNE...

AFLAC

IL DEPT OF REVEN...

THE STANDARD
SMITH, JACOB
HARNESS, JEFF

MARTENSON TUR...

JACOB A SMITH

INTERNAL REVEN...

James Poff lii

JEFFREY L HARNE...
IL DEPT OF REVEN...

CONSERV FS INC

FEHR GRAHAM EN...
CURRAN CONTRA...

CONSERV FS INC

JACOB A SMITH

BLUE CROSS BLU...
JEFFREY L HARNE...

James Poff lii
AFLAC
THE STANDARD

Cir

HKXXHEXXXKXXKXXXX XXX XXXXX

XX XX

Amount Balance
634,132.14
-2,937.23 -2,937.23
-2,022.31 -4,959.54
-1,760.72 -6,720.26
-1,637.29 -8,357.55
-1,462.75 -9,820.30
-1,386.79 -11,207.09
-396.12 -11,603.21
-314.71 -11,917.92
-19.11 -11,937.03
-675.00 -12,612.03
-290.50 -12,902.53
-275.00 -13,177.53
-1,760.72 -14,938.25
-1,637.26 -16,575.51
-1,462.77 -18,038.28
-1,386.80 -19,425.08
-314.71 -19,739.79
-3,493.96 -23,233.75
-150.00 -23,383.75
-55.00 -23,438.75
-23,438.75 -23,438.75
0.00 0.00
565.28 565.28
34,504.99 35,070.27
20.69 35,090.96
35,090.96 35,090.96
11,652.21 11,652.21
11,652.21 645,784.35
11,652.21 645,784.35
-4,945.58 -4,945.58
-3,286.39 -8,231.97
-2,192.28 -10,424.25
-2,174.72 -12,598.97
-396.12 -12,995.09
-19.11 -13,014.20
-13,014.20 -13,014.20
-13,014.20 -13,014.20
-1,361.99 632,770.15
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DeKalb

TOWNSI

Ksi. 1350
2022 DECEMBER WARRANT FOR EXPENDITURES REPORT TO DATE

_FUND - _ Invoices
TOWN $46,390.85
GENERAL ASSISTANCE $23,026.03
ROAD AND BRIDGE $14,328.23
PERMANENT ROAD $92,981.25
BUILDING & EQUIPMENT $0.00
SPECIAL BRIDGE $0.00

All Funds-Total $176,726.36

We, the undersigned, comprising the Township Board of DeKalb Township, having duly met at
the Clerk’s office on DECEMBER 14, 2022 hereunto set our hands on this document for the
purpose of auditing the various accounts of DeKalb Township and DeKalb Township Road
District, and do hereby certify that the above claims or demands against said accounts were
presented, and examined, and were allowed at the meeting.

Trustee Nancy Bradlo Supervisor Mary Hess

Trustee Lisa King

Trustee Chad McNett Clerk Andrew Tillotson
Trustee Dale Thurman (SEAL)
L . DeKalb Township Clerk, attest that the attached bills

were pi esented for payment for month of DECEMBER 2022 at the DECEMBER 14, 2022
Township Board meeting.

Clerk Andrew Tillotson

2022 DECEMBER WARRANT FOR TOTAL EXPENDITURES REPORT

2323 S. Fourth Street Phone: 815-758-8282
DeKalb, [linois 60115 Fax:  815-758-0124
www.dekalbtownship.org



2022 DECEMBER EXPENDITURES TO DATE

TOWN FUND |

345.03
138.38
5,704.73
146.22
138.38
5,218.50
146.22
5,041.35
1,638.57
1,594.88
24.37
443.80
7,798.95
1,311.38
3,423.73
190.93
4,810.92
334.60
31.85
0.00
500.00
181.50

12/01/2022| 1027 ANDREW TILLOTSON 2022 december

1028 |CHAD C. MCNETT 2022 december

1029 |CRAIG A SMITH 2022 december

1030 DALE L THURMAN 2022 december

1031 |LISARKING 2022 december

1032 |MARY HESS 2022 december

1033 NANCY G BRADLO 2022 december

1034 |RICHARD J DYER 2022 december

1035 |ANDREW C REININK 11/16/2022-11/30/2022

1036 COREY NELSON 11/06/22-11/26/22

1037 |HALEIGH M OEST 11/06/22-11/26/22

1038 |JODIE L PETERSON 11/06/22-11/26/22

PAD |INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE S-8S3043.14/M712.12/F3388.54;CEM SS3.28/MED.77; ASSF

PAD IL DEPT OF REVENUE- STATE W/H |STATE W/H 2022 IL501 12012022 4TH QTR

PAD |IMRF pension-s2547.93/VAC-0; a-pension790.22/vac85.58 2022 no;
12/01/2022| 1434 |AFLAC pyril exp-A#-52201; i# 639287-T-S-169.61/A21.32 2022 NOV

1435 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD HEALTH-SUPR 3368.60/a1442.32 2022 DECEMBER

1436 |SWANSON QUALITY SERVICE subscript 2022 JULY-SEPT

1437 |THE STANDARD TWN HLTH INS. BENEFITS-EYE-T-S19.11/A12.74 2022 D
12/14/2022| 1438 VOID

1439 |DEK. CTY. REHAB & NURSING CENT|AGCY GRANTS 2022 NOV

1440 |DEKALB CHAMBER OF COMMERCE |dues i# 1634CR3450

1441 |DYER, RICH 2022 HLTH DEC

1442 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL, INCUTILITY- A # 3086-436769 ;i 21792776T086

1443 |PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL|I# 3105801006 S EL43.97/ASSRPOSTAGE 10.00

1444 |PROVIDENT DIRECT OP SUP I# 24516

1445 |REININK, ANDREW ASSR HLTH- 2022 DEC

1446 SMITH, CRAIG HLTH- DEP. C.S. 2022 DEC

1447 |SPARKLE JANITORIAL SERVICE JANITORIAL (#1853 2022 NOV

1448 |VERIZON tel-s49.39/a51.03 a#342151176-00003 1#9921430703

1449 ' COMED UTILITY-T698.48/CEM38.09
12/15/2022] 1039 |REININK, ANDREW 12/01/22-12/15/22

1040 |NELSON, COREY 11/27/22-12/10/22

1041 |PETERSON, JODIE 11/27/22-12/10/22

PAD INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE S$-5543.66/M10.21/F307.54,ASSR-S5440.45/M103.
PAD IL DEPT OF REVENUE- STATE W/H |STATE W/H 2022 IL501 12152022 4TH QTR

675.00
87.52
53.97

193.00

324.32

636.56

540.00

100.42

736.57

1538.56
1089.97

270.84

904.86

174.97

TOTAL DECEMBER TOWN EXPENDITURES TO DATE

46,390.85




1:05 PM
12/05/22

DeKalb Township Road Fund

Reconciliation Summary
RESOURCE-ROAD & BRIDGE-4451, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 49 items

Deposits and Credits - 4 items
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Deposits and Credits - 2 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 11/30/2022

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Nov 30, 22

-37,286.52

7,990.25
-29,296.27

402,312.80

373,016.53

-1,734.25
0.00

-1,734.25

371,282.28

-4,111.13
-4,111.13

367,171.15
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4:22 PM
12106/22

DeKalb Township Perm Road Fund

Reconciliation Summary
RESOURCE BK-PERMANENT RD-4478, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 20 items
Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 11/30/2022

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Nov 30, 22
634,132.14
-23,438.75
35,090.96
11,652.21
645,784.35
645,784.35
-13,014.20
-13,014.20
632,770.15
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9:24 AM
12/06/22

DeKalb Township B & E Road Fund

Reconciliation Summary
RESOURCE-BUILDING & EQUIP-4486, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Nov 30, 22
Beginning Balance 123,072.56
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 6,001.58
Total Cleared Transactions 6,001.58
Cleared Balance 129,074.14
Register Balance as of 11/30/2022 129,074.14
Ending Balance 129,074.14
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9:24 AM
12/06/22

DeKalb Township B & E Road Fund

RESOURCE-BUILDING & EQUIP-4486, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Reconciliation Detail

Type Date

Num Name Cir

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 3 items

Deposit 11/22/2022
Deposit 1112212022
Deposit 11/30/2022

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 11/30/2022

Ending Balance

> =X

Amount Balance
123,072.56
96.67 96.67
5,900.80 5,997.47
4.11 6,001.58
6,001.58 6,001.58
6,001.58 6,001.58
6,001.58 129,074.14
6,001.58 129,074.14
6,001.58 129,074.14
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GENERAL ASSISTANCE

12/01/2022] 279 ANGEL N MASON 11/06/22-11/26/22 2,166.11
280 |ERIKA D BROWN 11/06/22-11/26/22 2,669.07
PAD |INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $8820.87/m191.97/f566. 1,5678.84
PAD |IL DEPT OF REVENUE state w/h 4 th gfr 312.27
PAD |IMRF 2022 november pension683.47/vac89.73 773.20
2444 21GA02255 2022 DEC 322.00
2445 22GA02378 2022 DEC 322.00
2446 12GA00003 2022 DEC 322.00
2447 |22GA02436 2022 DEC 322.00
2448 |20GA02080 2022 DEC 322.00
2449 |21GA02269 2022 DEC 322.00
2450 |22GA02400 2022 DEC 322.00
2451 |22GA02351 2022 DEC 322.00
2452 AFLAC PAYROLL EXP-1#639287-A#606512 2022 NOVEMBER 54.22
2453 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD HLTH- 2022 DECEMBER 1,321.15
2454 |SWANSON QUALITY SERVICE SUB-PAYROLL AND SUPPORT 2022 JULY-SEPT 95.60
2455 |THE STANDARD HLTH- 2022 DECEMBER 6.37
2456 |VOID 0.00
2457 |COMED ea-util # 1819132290 171.18
2458 |VOID 0.00
12/05/2022| 2459 |CITY OF DEKALB-WATER DEPT UTIL # 0401022500-02 327.74
12/05/2022| 2460 GARDEN ESTATE TOWNHOMES Rent 1,080.00
12/05/2022| 2461 |PITTSLEY REALTY RENT- 1,082.00
12/06/2022| 2462 |THE TERRACES AT DEKALB LLC rent 995.00
12/12/2022| 2463 |PITTSLEY REALTY RENT- 1,495.00
2464 |PITTSLEY REALTY RENT- 434.00
12/13/2022| 2465 |RHOADES REAL ESTATE RENT 875.96
12/14/2022| 2466 |BROWN, ERIKA 2022 HLTH DEC 198.50
2467 |CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP |DTO0004 106.95
2468 |22GA02449 2022 DEC 322.00
2469 |PASSION PURSUIT, INC 2022 NOV comm. outreach 345.00
2470 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL POSTAGE- #3105801006- 9/20/22-12/19/22 109.56
2471 PROVIDENT DIRECT PRINTING I#24516 79.00
12/156/2022| 281 |MASON, ANGELA 11/27/22-12/10/22 1,299.66
282 |BROWN, ERIKA 11/27/22-12/10/22 1,543.82
PAD |INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE S$5473.34/M110.70/F244.00 828.04
PAD |IL DEPT OF REVENUE state w/h 4 th qtr 179.79

TOTAL DECEMBER GA EXPENDITURES TO DATE

23,026.03




ROAD AND BRIDGE

12/01/2022| 254 |JODIE L PETERSON 11/066/22-11/26/22 444 17
255 |KAREN S GUMINO 11/066/22-11/26/22 1,638.40
PAD | INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $5362.88/M84.86/F225.54 673.28
PAD |IL DEPT OF REVENUE STATE W/H 4TH QTR 139.74
PAD |IMRF 2022 NOVEMBER PENSION351.33/VAC316.80 668.13
3489 AFLAC PYRLL EXP-A#-52201; i# 639287 2022 NOVEMBER 20.35
3490 |BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD HEALTH. 2022 DECEMBER 1,815.04
3491 |SWANSON QUALITY SERVICES, LLC|OP EXP PYRLL AND SUPPORT 2022 JULY-SEPT 286.80
3492 THE STANDARD hith - 2022 DECEMBER 6.37
12/14/2022; 3493 |AIRGASUS LLC rentals C# 2986196 I# 9992893878 22.20
12/14/2022| 3494 |CITY OF DEKALB-WATER DEPT. R-UTILITY A#300313897000 8/25/22 THRU 10/25/2022 170.56
12/14/2022| 3495 CULLIGAN OF DEKALB A# 680610 1#0001132 misc 73.35
12/14/2022 3496 |DEKALB LAWN & EQUIPMENT CO., IWEM i# 87969 11.65
12/14/2022| 3497 |ILLINOIS PUBLIC WORKS MUTUAL A IPWMAN MEMBERSHIP 1/1/23-12/31/23 250.00
12/14/2022| 3498 |NICOR GAS 'UTIL. DUE 1/04/2023 ACT 5788 393.92
12/14/2022] 3499 |NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL UTILITY- [#21792776T086 A# 3086-436769 87.29
12/14/2022| 3500 POMP'S TIRE E.M .-1#330190921 5,781.02
12/14/2022; 3501 |VERIZON a# 342151176-00001 1#9921430702 DUE 12/17/2022 102.06
12/15/2022| 256 |PETERSON, JODIE 11/27/22-12/10/22 270.48
257 GUMINO, KAREN 11/27/22-12110/22 10560.26
PAD INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $8240.02/M56.14/F134.54 430.7
PAD IL DEPT OF REVENUE STATE W/H 4TH QTR 92.46
TOTAL DECEMBER R&B EXPENDITURES TO DATE 14,328.23

PERMANENT ROAD
12/01/2022| 381 JACOB A SMITH 11/06/22/11/26/22 PLUS 2 WKS VACATION FINAL CHECK 4,945.58
382 |James Poff ill 11/06/22-11/26/22 2,174.72
383 |JEFFREY L HARNESS 11/06/22-11/26/22 2,192.28
PAD |INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE S$S1761.93/M412.07/F1882. 4,056.00
PAD |IL DEPT OF REV STATE W/H 4 TH QTR 666.86
PAD |IMRF PENSION 2022 NOVEMBER PENSION1499.36/VAC425.26 1,924.62
4253 |AFLAC A#-52201; I# 639287 2022 NOVEMBER 396.12
4254 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD HLTH-2022 DECEMBER 3,286.39
4255 | THE STANDARD HLTH- 2022 DECEMBER 19.11
12/14/2022| 4256 |HARNESS, JEFF PR-HLTH- DEP. J.H.-2022 DEC 290.50
12/14/2022| 4257 |O'BRIEN CIVIL WORKS INC rd proj i# health-01 68,437.75
12/14/2022, 4258 |COMED ROAD LIGHTING a#9621064078 477.99
12/15/2022| 384 |POFF, JAMES Ill 11/27/22-12/10/22 1462.75
385 |HARNESS, JEFF 11/27/22-12/10/22 1386.8
PAD INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $5533.30/M124.72/F406.00 1064.02
PAD IL DEPT OF REV STATE W/H 4 THQTR 199.76
TOTAL DECEMBER PERM RD EXPENDITURES TO DATE 92,981.25




10:24 AM
12/06/22

DeKalb Township

Reconciliation Summary
RESOURCE BANK-TOWN FUND, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 61 items
Deposits and Credits - 8 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items
Deposits and Credits - 73 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 11/30/2022

MNew Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Nov 30, 22

-235,969.36
39,414.23

-196,565.13

1,795,157.85

1,698,602.72

-1,753.12
0.00

-1,763.12

1,596,849.60

-26,848.73

-25,848.73

1,571,000.87
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3:18 PM
12/06/22

DeKalb Township GA

Reconciliation Summary

RESOURCE BANK- G A 6064443, Period Ending 11/30/2022

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 36 items
Deposits and Credits - 6 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 11/30/2022

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 21 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Nov 30, 22

-16,163.41
8,879.81

-7,283.60

454,258.15

446,974.55

-2,386.36
0.00

-2,386.36

444,588.19

-14,473.44

-14,473.44

430,114.75
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1:39 PM
12/13/22
Accrual Basis

DeKalb Township
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

April through November 2022

453 Unemployment Insurance

|
|
|

|

‘463 IMRF - Pension

461 Social Security
462 Medicare

|
|
|
|

}

‘Total Personnel

]Soc‘ial Services/Agency Grants
jSociaI Services/Agency Support

Total Social Services/Agency Grants

Total 1.11 Administration
1.12 Assessor's Budget

|Capital Outlay

W832 Computer Hardware

833 Computer Software
Total Capital Outlay
\Commodities
‘ 5651 Office Supplies
i652 Operating Supplies
1654 Office Equipment
|655 Office Furniture
Total Commodities
Contractural Services
1533 Legal Services

550 Equipment Maintenance

551 Postage
552 Telephone

554 Printing
§57 Travel / trng/ education

561 Dues
575 Appraisal Fee
576 Software Licensing

IT Services / Security

Total Contractural Services

Other Expenditures

1‘913 Miscellaneous Expense
915 Internet Access Fees
916 Website

Property Online

Total Other Expenditures

Personnel

1
1410 Salaries

451 Health Insurance

453 Unemployment Insurance

461 Social Security
462 Medicare

]463 IMRF

Total Personnel

‘Total 1.12 Assessor's Budget

Total 1 General Town Fund
1.13 Cemetery Fund

lCAPITAL OUTLAY

